
Quoted By: Cassi Stewart 

DN-0368781-1 Created : 

Revised : 

3960 GROVEPORT RD • OBETZ, OH 43207 • Phone: 800-722-9263 • Fax: 614-491-2665 • 

Configuration: Demary 28 ft wheels/tremco 
Reference: 

Customer Contacts 

p. 
f. 

Ship To 
CUSTOMER PICKUP 

4/6/2017 

4/6/2017 

Sales Representative: 

Customer Number: 
Ship to: 
p. Shipping Method: Flatbed Pickup 

Terms: 

Description Model 

GVSD10928102 MORGAN DRY FREIGHT VAN BODY 28 FT NOMINAL 

Body Dimensional Information 
Inside Height: 109. 12 

Inside Length: 

Inside Width: 

Rear Door Opening (W x H): 

338.56 

98.13 

94W X 103.25H 

Chassis Information 

Make: FLATBED PICKUP DOMESTIC 

Model: FLATBED PICKUP DOMESTIC 

Expected Date: 

Color: WHITE 

Rear Axle: Single (1) 

Air Horns on Cab Roof.: No 

Plant 

WI - Janesville 

Year: 

WB: 

2017 I( 

_,,.id"' 2-'1~ 
FW: 

FOB: 

34 
~ .i.,s,,: 

Vert. Exh.: No 

Note: Body dimensional information above for reference only. These dimensions may change based on any special pricing items included in this quotation. 

OPTION DESCRIPTION 

REFERENCE Wl56177 

WALKRAMP ALUMINUM HA-400-14 VENTILATED REINFORCED 

MISCELLANEOUS SHIP LOOSE IN BODY 

SUBFRAME 3" I-BEAM CROSSMEMBERS ON 12" CENTERS WITH 4" LONGRAIL 

SET FRAME WIDTH TO 34 IN. 

QTY Weight** 

1 0.001 

150.34 

0 

847.61 

0 

MYLAR TAPE IS APPLIED BETWEEN ALL STEEL SUBFRAME COMPONENTS AND EXTRUDED ALUMINUM 1 0.28 

MOUNTING 

FLOOR 

THRESHOLD 

REAR DOOR 

REAR FRAME 

LOWER BOTTOM RAILS TO PREVENT CORROSION 

FLATBED FIXED CA 

1 1/8 IN. LAMINATED HARDWOOD FASTENED TO SUBFRAME WITH 2 COUNTERSUNK SCREWS PER 1 
FLOOR BOARD PER CROSS MEMBER IN A STAGGERED PATTERN. FLOOR BOARDS ARE SHIP LAPPED 
AND PRE-UNDERCOATED FOR PROTECTION FROM ELEMENTS. 

STEEL GALVANIZED ANGLE FLUSH TO REAR 

PLYMETAL WHITE 2-PANEL FULL 

0.01 

952.08 

7.69 

158 

DOOR HOLDBACK FOR 2 PANEL FULL REAR, GVSD 2.73 

LOCKING HARDWARE FOR TWO PANEL FULL OR TWO PANEL NARROW WITH FOUR HINGES PER DOOR 63.74 

HEADER SUB-COMPONENT GALVANNEALED WITH 35 OR S36 LIGHTS 60.19 

Quotation Number: QN-0335867-1 

Printed: 4/6/2017 8:32:12 AM EDT 

Page 1 of 4 



SIDE DOOR 

Quoted By: Cassi Stewart 

DN-0368781-1 Created: 4/6/2017 

Revised : 4/6/2017 

3960 GROVEPORT RD • OBETZ, OH 43207 • Phone: 800-722-9263 • Fax: 614-491-2665 • 

POST SUB-COMPONENT GALVANNEALED FOR PANEL DOOR 

ENDPLATE SUB-COMPONENT FOR PANEL DOOR FOR 4.12" ENDPLATE AND WALKRAMP APPLICATION 

GALVANNEALED HEADER POST GUSSET 

SINGLE WHITE PLYMETAL FOR DOOR OPENING OF 40 11/16" X 78 1/4" 

LOCATE DOOR ON CURBSIDE 61 .22 IN. FROM INSIDE FRONT 

SINGLE WHITE PLYMETAL FOR DOOR OPENING OF 40 11/16" X 78 1/4" 

LOCATE DOOR ON ROADSIDE 61 .22 IN. FROM INSIDE FRONT 

ALUMINUM 12" GRAB HANDLE AT SIDEDOOR-BOLTED 

STIRRUP STEP, STANDARD 

LOCATED AT CURBSIDE SIDE DOOR 

LOCATED AT ROADSIDE SIDE DOOR 

1 

2 

2 

MISCELLANEOUS SHIP LOOSE IN BODY 

SKINS-SIDES .040 ALUMINUM PREPAINTED WHITE 

SIDEWALL 

LINER-SIDE 

FRONT END 

SKINS-FRONT 

LINER-FRONT 

ROOF 

RIVETS FOR FRONT AND SIDEWALLS-28 BODY 

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TOP AND BOTTOM RAILS WITH 1 3/8 IN. DEEP GALVANIZED STEEL Z-SHAPED 1 
VERTICAL POSTS INSTALLED ON 16 IN . CENTERS CURBSIDE. 

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TOP AND BOTTOM RAILS WITH 1 3/8 IN . DEEP GALVANIZED STEEL Z-SHAPED 1 
VERTICAL POSTS INSTALLED ON 16 IN. CENTERS ROADSIDE. 

LINER-SIDES 3/8" PLYWOOD FULL 2 

AERODYNAMIC ALUMINUM RADII WITH STEEL Z POST FOR 102" WIDE 

.040 ALUMINUM PREPAINTED WHITE 

LINER-FRONT 3/4" PLYWOOD FULL 

.032 ONE PIECE ALUMINUM SHEET WITH ANTI-SNAG ROOF BOWS ON 24 IN. CENTERS WITH CROWNED 1 
ROOF DESIGN WHICH PREVENTS WATER/ICE POOLING 

AERODYNAMIC ALUMINUM RADIUS AND POLY-TUFF CORNER CAPS 

INTERIOR LIGHTS INTERIOR DOMELIGHT 

TOTAL DOMELIGHT(S) = 1; 

SWITCH WITH INDICATOR MOUNTED IN CAB DASH 

115.44 

80.78 

2.78 

109.29 

0 

109.3 

0 

1.02 

25.26 

0 

0 

0 

270.4 

5.5 

184.08 

184.08 

552.4 

40.36 

37.62 

145.77 

193.72 

31 .39 

1.35 

0 

6.45 

MISCELLANEOUS SHIP LOOSE IN BODY 0 

INTERIOR LIGHTS SWITCH FOR DOMELIGHT CIRCUIT 0 

EXTERIOR LIGHTS TECNIQ S36 LED SEALED CLEARANCE LIGHT, PER FMVSS-108 INSTALLED IN FRONT CORNER CAPS, 1 7.49 
SIDE TOP RAILS AND FIVE ACROSS REAR HEADER. 

Quotation Number: QN-0335867-1 

Printed : 4/6/2017 8:32:12 AM EDT 

Page 2 of 4 



DN-0368781-1 

Quoted By: Cassi Stewart 

Created: 

Revised : 

4/6/2017 

4/6/2017 

PAINT 

3960 GROVEPORT RD • OBETZ, OH 43207 • Phone: 800-722-9263 • Fax: 614-491-2665 • 

REAR FRAME STEEL WHITE IMRON 0 

DECALS MORGAN-BLACK-FLATBED PICK-UP 

SAFETY ITEMS ALUMINUM 12" GRAB HANDLE-BOLTED 

GRAB HANDLE MOUNTED ON CURBSIDE AND ROADSIDE REAR 

2 

0.1 

1.02 

0 

CONSPICUITY TAPE INSTALLATION 0.61 

BOTH SIDES OF BODY, ACROSS BOTTOM OF REAR DOOR, UNDERRIDE PROTECTOR, AND TWO 1 0 
INVERTED L's ON THE UPPER OUTBOARD CORNERS. PER DRAWING CONSPOO 

APPLY TAPE WHERE ABLE; SHIP REMAINDER LOOSE IN BODY 0 

Additional Specifications Included in Price: 

1.) 

2.) 

Full width drop step bumper with vanity rivets 

2 step bustin pull out at side door 

Total Body Weight 4348.881 

$0.00 

$0.00 

*WARNING:The above Distributor added or installed options WILL NOT UPLOAD to Morgan Corporation, and Morgan will not be responsible for any information in this 
Additional Specifications Included in Price section. 

NOTES TO CUSTOMER: 

DIMENSIONAL DATA: All dimensions, weights, and measurements specified herein are estimates and are subject to Morgan's manufacturing 
tolerances, may change without notice, and may vary depending on options selected. Please contact Morgan for dimension, weights, and 
measurements for your particular truck body and chassis. 

NOTICE: Morgan Corporation manufactures all vehicles to conform to applicable U.S. Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards (FMVSS) in effect at 
time of manufacture. Buyer/end-user is responsible for ensuring this vehicle, when operated, meets all applicable federal, state and local rules, 
regulations and statutes, including, but not limited to, those governing safety equipment, cargo securement, and accessories. 

Morgan will give Customer a notice of release ("Release Notice") of their completed truck body units ("Vehicles") and Customer will remove, or 
authorize Morgan to remove, the Vehicles from Morgan's lot within five (5) days of the date thereof. After which time, and pursuant to Morgan's Standard 
Sales Agreement, Morgan shall not be responsible for any loss or damage thereto, for any reason, including, but not limited to, such loss or damage 
caused by fire , flood, storm, act of God , vandalism, accident, explosion, war, strike, civil or military authority, or any other similar causes. 

In addition , Customer agrees to reimburse Morgan's then current lot lease expenses for every month past fourteen (14) days of the date of the Release 
Notice that the Vehicles remain on Morgan's lot. Customer also agrees to pay Morgan for all costs incurred, after fourteen (14) days of the date of the 
Release Notice, to maintain the Vehicles in satisfactory (road-worthy} working order. 

Morgan shall not be responsible nor otherwise be held liable for cargo loss, loss of use, property damage, commercial (economic) loss, or other direct, 
indirect, incidental , consequential , or special damages alleged to have been caused by any Morgan product, or any delay in delivery of such product. 

Morgan and CAPITOL CITY TRAILERS INC reserves the right to withdraw this proposal if not 
accepted within 30 days. Morgan and CAPITOL CITY TRAILERS INC's Standard Sales Agreement 
Terms and Conditions apply to this quotation . Copies available upon request. Any additional or 
different terms proposed by Buyer are objected to and hereby rejected . 

Acceptance of Proposal - The pricing , specifications, and conditions of this quotation document are 
satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will 
be made as outlined above. 

Pricing may or may not include an estimation of applicable sales tax. 

Customer Signature: 

Quotation Number: QN-0335867-1 

Printed: 4/6/2017 8:32:12 AM EDT 

Subtotal : $15,099.00 

Estimated Tax: $0.00 

Sell Price Each: $15,099.00 

X Qty: 

Total Quote Price: $15,099.00 

IICustomer PO Number: 

Sbi.'t 
Page 3 of 4 




