

DN-0368781-1

Quoted By: Cassi Stewart

Created:

4/6/2017

Revised:

4/6/2017

Sales Representative:

3960 GROVEPORT RD · OBETZ, OH 43207 · Phone: 800-722-9263 · Fax: 614-491-2665 ·

Configuration: Demary 28 ft wheels/tremco

Reference: Customer

Ship To

CUSTOMER PICKUP

p.

Ship to:

Contacts

Customer Number:

Shipping Method: Flatbed Pickup

Year:

Terms:

Inside Height:

Inside Length:

Inside Width:

OPTION

Rear Door Opening (W x H):

Model **Description Plant** GVSD10928102 MORGAN DRY FREIGHT VAN BODY 28 FT NOMINAL WI - Janesville

Body Dimensional Information

Chassis Information

109.12 338.56 98.13

94W X 103.25H

DESCRIPTION

Make: FLATBED PICKUP DOMESTIC Model: FLATBED PICKUP DOMESTIC Expected Date: Color: WHITE

Rear Axle: Single (1) Air Horns on Cab Roof.: No

2017

QTY Weight**

WB: FW: FOB:

Vert. Exh.:

Note: Body dimensional information above for reference only. These dimensions may change based on any special pricing items included in this quotation.

0	DECOMMEND.		
	REFERENCE WI56177	1	0.001
WALKRAMP	ALUMINUM HA-400-14 VENTILATED REINFORCED	1	150.34
MISCELLANEOUS	SHIP LOOSE IN BODY	1	0
SUBFRAME	3" I-BEAM CROSSMEMBERS ON 12" CENTERS WITH 4" LONGRAIL	1	847.61
	SET FRAME WIDTH TO 34 IN.	1	0
	MYLAR TAPE IS APPLIED BETWEEN ALL STEEL SUBFRAME COMPONENTS AND EXTRUDED ALUMINUM LOWER BOTTOM RAILS TO PREVENT CORROSION	1	0.28
MOUNTING	FLATBED FIXED CA	1	0.01
FLOOR	1 1/8 IN. LAMINATED HARDWOOD FASTENED TO SUBFRAME WITH 2 COUNTERSUNK SCREWS PER FLOOR BOARD PER CROSS MEMBER IN A STAGGERED PATTERN. FLOOR BOARDS ARE SHIP LAPPED AND PRE-UNDERCOATED FOR PROTECTION FROM ELEMENTS.		952.08
THRESHOLD	STEEL GALVANIZED ANGLE FLUSH TO REAR	1	7.69
REAR DOOR	PLYMETAL WHITE 2-PANEL FULL	1	158
	DOOR HOLDBACK FOR 2 PANEL FULL REAR, GVSD	1	2.73
	LOCKING HARDWARE FOR TWO PANEL FULL OR TWO PANEL NARROW WITH FOUR HINGES PER DOOR	1	63.74
REAR FRAME	HEADER SUB-COMPONENT GALVANNEALED WITH 35 OR S36 LIGHTS	1	60.19

Quotation Number: QN-0335867-1

Printed: 4/6/2017 8:32:12 AM EDT

Page 1 of 4



DN-0368781-1

Quoted By: Cassi Stewart

Created:

4/6/2017

Revised:

4/6/2017

3960 GROVEPORT RD · OBETZ, OH 43207	٠	Phone: 800-722-9263	•	Fax: 614-491-2665	•	
-------------------------------------	---	---------------------	---	-------------------	---	--

	0000 CHOVER OHTHO OBETZ, OHTHOLO THINIC. 000-122-0200 Tax. 014-401-2000		
	POST SUB-COMPONENT GALVANNEALED FOR PANEL DOOR	1	115.44
	ENDPLATE SUB-COMPONENT FOR PANEL DOOR FOR 4.12" ENDPLATE AND WALKRAMP APPLICATION	1	80.78
	GALVANNEALED HEADER POŞT GUSSET	1	2.78
SIDE DOOR	SINGLE WHITE PLYMETAL FOR DOOR OPENING OF 40 11/16" X 78 1/4"	1	109.29
	LOCATE DOOR ON CURBSIDE 61.22 IN. FROM INSIDE FRONT	1	0
	SINGLE WHITE PLYMETAL FOR DOOR OPENING OF 40 11/16" X 78 1/4"	1	109.3
	LOCATE DOOR ON ROADSIDE 61.22 IN. FROM INSIDE FRONT	1	0
	ALUMINUM 12" GRAB HANDLE AT SIDEDOOR-BOLTED	2	1.02
	STIRRUP STEP, STANDARD	2	25.26
	LOCATED AT CURBSIDE SIDE DOOR	1	0
	LOCATED AT ROADSIDE SIDE DOOR	1	0
MISCELLANEOUS	SHIP LOOSE IN BODY	1	0
SKINS-SIDES	.040 ALUMINUM PREPAINTED WHITE	1	270.4
	RIVETS FOR FRONT AND SIDEWALLS-28 BODY	1	5.5
SIDE WALL	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TOP AND BOTTOM RAILS WITH 1 3/8 IN. DEEP GALVANIZED STEEL Z-SHAPED VERTICAL POSTS INSTALLED ON 16 IN. CENTERS CURBSIDE.	1	184.08
	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TOP AND BOTTOM RAILS WITH 1 3/8 IN. DEEP GALVANIZED STEEL Z-SHAPED VERTICAL POSTS INSTALLED ON 16 IN. CENTERS ROADSIDE.	1	184.08
LINER-SIDE	LINER-SIDES 3/8" PLYWOOD FULL	2	552.4
FRONT END	AERODYNAMIC ALUMINUM RADII WITH STEEL Z POST FOR 102" WIDE	1	40.36
SKINS-FRONT	.040 ALUMINUM PREPAINTED WHITE	1	37.62
LINER-FRONT	LINER-FRONT 3/4" PLYWOOD FULL	1	145.77
ROOF	.032 ONE PIECE ALUMINUM SHEET WITH ANTI-SNAG ROOF BOWS ON 24 IN. CENTERS WITH CROWNED ROOF DESIGN WHICH PREVENTS WATER/ICE POOLING	1	193.72
	AERODYNAMIC ALUMINUM RADIUS AND POLY-TUFF CORNER CAPS	1	31.39
INTERIOR LIGHTS	INTERIOR DOMELIGHT	1	1.35
	TOTAL DOMELIGHT(S) = 1;	1	0
	SWITCH WITH INDICATOR MOUNTED IN CAB DASH	1	6.45
MISCELLANEOUS	SHIP LOOSE IN BODY	1	0
INTERIOR LIGHTS	SWITCH FOR DOMELIGHT CIRCUIT	1	0
EXTERIOR LIGHTS	TECNIQ S36 LED SEALED CLEARANCE LIGHT, PER FMVSS-108 INSTALLED IN FRONT CORNER CAPS, SIDE TOP RAILS AND FIVE ACROSS REAR HEADER.	1	7.49

Quotation Number: QN-0335867-1

Printed: 4/6/2017 8:32:12 AM EDT



CITY TRAILERS INC.

DN-0368781-1

Quoted By: Cassi Stewart

Created:

4/6/2017

Revised:

4/6/2017

3960 GROVEPORT RD .	OBETZ, OH 43207	 Phone: 800-722-9263 	Fax: 614-491-2665 •

PAINT REAR FRAME STEEL WHITE IMRON 0 **DECALS** MORGAN-BLACK-FLATBED PICK-UP 0.1 SAFETY ITEMS ALUMINUM 12" GRAB HANDLE-BOLTED 2 1.02 GRAB HANDLE MOUNTED ON CURBSIDE AND ROADSIDE REAR n 1 CONSPICUITY TAPE INSTALLATION 0.61 BOTH SIDES OF BODY, ACROSS BOTTOM OF REAR DOOR, UNDERRIDE PROTECTOR, AND TWO 1 0 INVERTED L's ON THE UPPER OUTBOARD CORNERS. PER DRAWING CONSP00 APPLY TAPE WHERE ABLE; SHIP REMAINDER LOOSE IN BODY n

Total Body Weight 4348.881

Additional Specifications Included in Price:

Full width drop step bumper with vanity rivets
 2 step bustin pull out at side door

\$0.00

*WARNING: The above Distributor added or installed options WILL NOT UPLOAD to Morgan Corporation, and Morgan will not be responsible for any information in this Additional Specifications Included in Price section.

NOTES TO CUSTOMER:

DIMENSIONAL DATA: All dimensions, weights, and measurements specified herein are estimates and are subject to Morgan's manufacturing tolerances, may change without notice, and may vary depending on options selected. Please contact Morgan for dimension, weights, and measurements for your particular truck body and chassis.

NOTICE: Morgan Corporation manufactures all vehicles to conform to applicable U.S. Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards (FMVSS) in effect at time of manufacture. Buyer/end-user is responsible for ensuring this vehicle, when operated, meets all applicable federal, state and local rules, regulations and statutes, including, but not limited to, those governing safety equipment, cargo securement, and accessories.

Morgan will give Customer a notice of release ("Release Notice") of their completed truck body units ("Vehicles") and Customer will remove, or authorize Morgan to remove, the Vehicles from Morgan's lot within five (5) days of the date thereof. After which time, and pursuant to Morgan's Standard Sales Agreement, Morgan shall not be responsible for any loss or damage thereto, for any reason, including, but not limited to, such loss or damage caused by fire, flood, storm, act of God, vandalism, accident, explosion, war, strike, civil or military authority, or any other similar causes.

In addition, Customer agrees to reimburse Morgan's then current lot lease expenses for every month past fourteen (14) days of the date of the Release Notice that the Vehicles remain on Morgan's lot. Customer also agrees to pay Morgan for all costs incurred, after fourteen (14) days of the date of the Release Notice, to maintain the Vehicles in satisfactory (road-worthy) working order.

Morgan shall not be responsible nor otherwise be held liable for cargo loss, loss of use, property damage, commercial (economic) loss, or other direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or special damages alleged to have been caused by any Morgan product, or any delay in delivery of such product.

Morgan and CAPITOL CITY TRAILERS INC reserves the right to withdraw this proposal if not accepted within 30 days. Morgan and CAPITOL CITY TRAILERS INC's Standard Sales Agreement Terms and Conditions apply to this quotation. Copies available upon request. Any additional or different terms proposed by Buyer are objected to and hereby rejected.

Subtotal: \$15,099.00

Estimated Tax:

\$0.00

Acceptance of Proposal - The pricing, specifications, and conditions of this quotation document are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Sell Price Each:

\$15,099.00

x Qty:

1

Pricing may or may not include an estimation of applicable sales tax.

Total Quote Price: \$15,099.00

Customer Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

6/15/17

Customer PO Number:
3629

Quotation Number: QN-0335867-1 Printed: 4/6/2017 8:32:12 AM EDT Page 3 of 4